
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
99 
51 
11 
28 
52 
8 

27 
12 
45 
98 
10 

117 
7 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Kenny Teal 
Matt Kopchak 
Manfredi Alliata 
Ashlyn Speed 
Zoey Barker 
Ty Smith 
Bob Stretch 
Danny Soufi 
Cole Witham 
Michael  Porter 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Houston TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

New York NY 

Mansfield TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Pearland TX 

Member_ID 
229543_7 
372933 
366580 
524596 
421404 
634402 
659066 
631207 
657873 
229543_1 
528649 
532357 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:50.346 
1:50.692 
1:50.543 
1:52.255 
1:51.920 
1:52.374 
1:53.618 
1:53.667 
1:53.563 
1:51.103 
1:53.984 
1:53.532 
1:56.518 

Gap 

4.695 
8.144 

10.545 
0.666 
6.619 

12.201 
0.584 
9.403 
3.619 
1.493 

4 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Wheels America 

X-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

Shake Down 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

1 

Wheels America 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Aperture Science 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:15pm 
Official results posted at 3:20pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 3:21:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.695 

Avg. Speed 

77.169 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.346 

Best Speed 

77.647 

Best Lap by 

99 - Logan Stretch 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1A - SM 

Grp 1A - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:04:00 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 13:00 


